



Date of submission: 27th May 2024

To, The Secretary Listing Department BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code - 539551	To, The Secretary Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai - 400 051 Scrip Code- NH
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication- audited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March 2024

In continuation to our letter dated 24th May, 2024, with regard to submission audited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024, please find attached herewith the copy of the newspaper advertisement published on Sunday, 26th May 2024 in English newspaper - Financial Express and Regional (Kannada) newspaper- Vijayavani.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully
For **Narayana Hrudayalaya Limited**

Sridhar S.
Group Company Secretary, Legal & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

Registered Office: No. 258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk, Bengaluru- 560 099, Karnataka, India.
Telephone: 080 7122 2222, 2129
Email: investorrelations@narayanahealth.org

Narayana Health
Narayana Hrudayalaya Limited
www.narayanahealth.org
CIN:L85110KA2000PLC027497

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2024
(In Million, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations	9,357.00	8,451.03	33,891.07	13,032.84	12,362.67	50,934.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,870.03	1,272.52	5,034.48	2,256.24	2,135.28	8,885.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,870.03	1,272.52	5,034.48	2,256.24	2,135.28	8,885.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,580.85	918.86	4,245.17	1,907.82	1,732.40	7,896.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,581.13	914.75	4,222.07	1,951.57	1,658.49	8,033.97
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,043.61	2,043.61	2,043.61	2,043.61	2,043.61	2,043.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	16,358.53	-	-	26,793.20
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	5,064.05	-	-	5,064.05
9	Net worth	-	-	18,402.14	-	-	28,836.81
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	9,212.11	5,430.87	9,212.11	14,437.14	7,622.35	14,437.14
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.55	0.44	0.55	0.56	0.41	0.56
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	7.78	4.52	20.90	9.39	8.53	38.86
	1. Basic:						
	2. Diluted:						
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	4.01	3.16	2.89	3.21	2.86	3.20
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	13.93	10.41	10.29	9.05	11.97	10.17

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") and BSE Limited under regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results is available on the websites of the NSE and BSE Limited and on the Company's website (www.narayanahealth.org). b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to HSE and BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.narayanahealth.org).

For Narayana Hrudayalaya Limited
Dr. Emmanuel Rupert
Managing Director & Group CEO.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 24-05-2024

Anzen
INDIA ENERGY TRUST

Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust

Registered Office: Plot No. 294/3, Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, 400098
SEBI Registration Number: IN/InvT/21-20/2020, **Email-Id:** InvTInvestor grievances@edelweissits.com; **Website:** www.anzenenergy.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024
(All amounts in INR million, except as stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	623.03	629.65	628.30	2,521.10	999.20	
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	(85.73)	(65.47)	(115.36)	(282.19)	(357.08)	
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(85.73)	(65.47)	(115.36)	(282.19)	(357.08)	
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(88.87)	(68.23)	(89.15)	(297.27)	(319.24)	
5. Total Comprehensive Income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(88.99)	(68.21)	(89.18)	(297.35)	(319.27)	
6. Paid up Unit Capital (net of issue expenses) (Face value of INR 100/- per unit)	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(2,356.20)	(1,880.11)	(515.19)	(2,356.20)	(515.19)	
8. Net worth	13,268.59	13,744.68	15,109.60	13,268.59	15,109.60	
9. Earnings per unit (Rs. per unit) - Basic & Diluted	(0.56)	(0.43)	(1.46)	(1.88)	(5.23)	
10. Asset Cover (in times)	2.81	2.83	3.14	2.81	3.14	
11. Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.56	0.54	0.49	0.56	0.49	
12. Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.39	3.53	3.41	3.49	1.94	
13. Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.39	3.53	3.41	3.49	1.94	

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 24, 2024.
- The Trust was registered as an irrevocable trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882 on 1 November 2023 and as an Infrastructure Investment Trust under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 on 18 January 2022. The Trust has acquired the entire equity share capital of Darbhanga - Mothari Transmission Company Limited ("DMTCL") and NRSS XXXI(B) Transmission Limited ("NRSS") from Edelweiss Infrastructure Yield Plus ("EIYP") pursuant to share purchase agreement dated on 1 November 2022 and subsequent closing on 11 November 2022.
- The Trust commenced its operations from 11 November 2022, therefore the financial information is presented for the period from 11 November 2022 to 31 March 2023. There are no transactions in the statement of Profit and Loss between 1 November 2022 to 10 November 2022.
- The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager approved a distribution of INR 2.45 per unit for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 to be paid on or before 15 days from the date of declaration.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange(s). The full format of financial results is available on the website of the stock exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of Anzen - www.anzenenergy.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024
(All amounts in INR million, except as stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	537.77	542.22	532.83	2,165.75	706.11	
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	370.62	379.01	373.35	1,511.13	483.84	
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	370.62	379.01	373.35	1,511.13	483.84	
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	367.48	376.25	370.24	1,496.05	468.79	
5. Total Comprehensive Income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	367.48	376.25	370.24	1,496.05	468.79	
6. Unit Capital (net of issue expenses) (Face value of INR 100 per unit)	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	225.26	244.88	272.87	225.26	272.87	
8. Net worth	15,850.05	15,869.67	15,897.66	15,850.05	15,897.66	
9. Earnings per unit (INR per unit) - Basic & Diluted	2.33	2.38	6.07	9.47	7.68	
10. Asset Cover (in times)	3.11	3.08	3.13	3.11	3.13	
11. Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.47	0.47	0.47	0.47	0.47	
12. Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.34	3.36	3.38	3.37	3.30	
13. Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.34	3.36	3.38	3.37	3.30	

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 24, 2024.
- The Trust was registered as an irrevocable trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882 on 1 November 2023 and as an Infrastructure Investment Trust under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 on 18 January 2022. The Trust has acquired the entire equity share capital of Darbhanga - Mothari Transmission Company Limited ("DMTCL") and NRSS XXXI(B) Transmission Limited ("NRSS") from Edelweiss Infrastructure Yield Plus ("EIYP") pursuant to share purchase agreement dated on 1 November 2022 and subsequent closing on 11 November 2022.
- The Trust commenced its operations from 11 November 2022, therefore the financial information is presented for the period from 11 November 2022 to 31 March 2023. There are no transactions in the statement of Profit and Loss between 1 November 2022 to 10 November 2022.
- The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager approved a distribution of INR 2.45 per unit for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 to be paid on or before 15 days from the date of declaration.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange(s). The full format of financial results is available on the website of the stock exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of Anzen - www.anzenenergy.in

For Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust
Sd/-
Ranjita Deo
Whole Time Director & Chief Investment Officer
DIN No: 09609160

Place: Noida
Date: 24 May 2024

Coromandel Engineering Company Limited
CIN No: L74901TN147PLC003043
Registered and Corporate Office: "BASCAN FUTURA" No.102, Old No. SBL, Venkatarajayana Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017.
Email: general@cec.coromandelgroup.com Website: www.coromandelengg.com

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2024

PARTICULARS	Rs. In lakhs (except EPS)				
	Quarter ended 31-03-2024	Quarter ended 31-12-2023	Quarter ended 31-03-2023	Year ended 31-03-2024	Year ended 31-03-2023
Total Income from Operations	2405.78	2,158.88	2609.37	9,663.81	12,651.10
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.58)	(73.68)	(211.86)	(383.07)	(583.83)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.58)	(73.68)	(13.37)	(361.86)	(385.34)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(16.17)	(106.74)	(47.64)	(439.71)	(450.86)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	(1.08)	-	(1.08)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 per share)	3,323.36	3,323.36	3,323.36	3,323.36	3,323.36
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	(5,371.79)	(4,919.85)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
Basic: (Rs.)	(0.05)	(0.32)	(0.14)	(1.32)	(1.36)
Diluted: (Rs.)	(0.05)	(0.32)	(0.14)	(1.32)	(1.36)

1. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 24th May 2024.

2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Audited Financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (https://www.coromandelengg.com).

Qualification opinion of the Statutory Auditors on the Audited financials for the year ended 31st March 2024.

Non-payment of dues to financial institutions and delayed payments to statutory authorities: The Company has amount due and payable to financial institutions to the tune of Rs.2,06,97,295/- including interest as on 31st March 2024. Further, there were delays in making statutory payments. However, these dues were paid after the due date. On account of non-payment of financial liabilities and delayed payments of statutory payments, there may be potential non-compliance under relevant statutes and regulations. We draw attention to Note No.1 of the statement which discloses the non-payment of financial obligations and delayed payment of statutory dues.

For Coromandel Engineering Company Limited
Sd/-
Sabaretnam Singaram
Managing Director
DIN: 00042329

Place: Chennai
Date: 24th May 2024

IKIO
Innovations Only

IKIO Lighting Limited
(Formerly IKIO Lighting Private Limited)
CIN No. L31402DL2016PLC292884
Registered Office: 411, Annachal Building, 19 Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, Delhi-110001

Statement of Audited Consolidated Results for the quarter and year ended 31-Mar-2024
(Rs. in million)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	3 months ended 31-Mar-2024 (Unaudited) (Refer note 3)	Preceding 3 months ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 31-Mar-2023 (Unaudited) (Refer note-6)	Current year ended 31-Mar-2024 (Audited)	Previous year ended 31-Mar-2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations	947.91	1,168.87	1,149.04	4,379.53	3,587.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	149.64	248.09	177.26	845.10	658.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	149.64	248.09	177.26	845.10	658.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	95.23	189.56	138.71	605.71	500.38
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	96.79	189.53	139.53	607.19	501.88
Equity Share Capital	772.81	772.81	650.00	772.81	650.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	4,756.25	771.61
Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 10 per equity share)					
-Basic (in Rs.)	1.27	2.56	2.13	8.09	7.70
-Diluted (in Rs.)	1.27	2.56	2.13	8.09	7.70

Notes to the consolidated financial results:

- IKIO Lighting Limited ("the Company") and its subsidiaries are together referred as the "Group" in the following notes. The Holding Company conducts its operations along with its subsidiaries. The consolidated financial results are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulation).
- The consolidated audited financial results of the Group for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were subsequently approved by Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on May 24, 2024. These consolidated financial results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Consolidated audited financial results include the results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024, being the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited year-to-date figures up to third quarter of the respective financial year, which is management certified number.
- The Consolidated audited financial results include the preceding quarter figures of the Group for the 3 months ended December 31, 2023 that has not been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors and have been presented solely based on the information compiled by the management as adjusted for giving effect to Scheme as approved by Regional Director (NR) vide order dated March 18, 2023 which came into effect from April 01, 2023.
- The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of 10% i.e. Rs. 1/- per share, on the Equity Share Capital of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ended March 31, 2024, subject to the approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The Consolidated audited financial results include the results for the quarter ended March 31, 2023, being the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and special purpose audited figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2022.

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31-Mar-2024
(Rs. in million)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	3 months ended 31-Mar-2024 (Unaudited) (refer note 3)	Preceding 3 months ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 31-Mar-2023 (Unaudited) (refer note 3)	Current year ended 31-Mar-2024 (Audited)	Previous year ended 31-Mar-2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations	625.11	594.23	579.37	2,409.76	2,413.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	63.93	88.37	60.53	391.56	329.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	63.93	88.37	60.53	391.56	329.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.05	67.92	47.58	286.76	246.42
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	45.57	67.89	47.64	287.20	247.21
Equity Share Capital	772.81	772.81	650.00	772.81	650.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	4,026.02	361.62
Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 10 per equity share)					
-Basic (in Rs.)	0.60	0.92	0.62	3.83	3.79
-Diluted (in Rs.)	0.60	0.92	0.62	3.83	3.79

Notes:

- The standalone financial results of IKIO Lighting Limited ("the Company") are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulation).
- The standalone audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were subsequently approved by Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on May 24, 2024. These standalone financial results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 2024 represent the balancing figures between the audited figures for full financial year and published reviewed year to date figures up to third quarter of the respective financial year.
- The audited financial results include the results for the quarter ended March 31, 2023, being the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited year-to-date figures up to third quarter of the respective financial year, which is management certified number.
- The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of 10% i.e. Rs. 1/- per share, on the Equity Share Capital of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ended March 31, 2024, subject to the approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

Other notes:

- The above presentation is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly/annual financial results are available on the company's website (https://www.ikio.in) and on the website of BSE (http://www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (https://www.nseindia.com).
- Previous period/year numbers have been regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of IKIO Lighting Limited
Sd/-
Hardeep Singh
Managing Director
DIN: 00118729

Place: Noida
Date: 24 May 2024

Registered Office:
No. 258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk,
Bengaluru- 560 099 , Karnataka, India.
Telephone: 080-7122 2222 / 2129
Email : investorrelations@narayanahealth.org



Narayana Hrudayalaya Limited

www.narayanahealth.org
CIN:L85110KA2000PLC027497

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2024

(` in Million, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations	9,357.00	8,451.03	33,891.07	13,032.84	12,362.67	50,934.38
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items [#])	1,870.03	1,272.52	5,034.48	2,256.24	2,135.28	8,885.28
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items [#])	1,870.03	1,272.52	5,034.48	2,256.24	2,135.28	8,885.28
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items [#])	1,580.85	918.86	4,245.17	1,907.82	1,732.40	7,896.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,581.13	914.75	4,222.07	1,951.57	1,658.49	8,033.97
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,043.61	2,043.61	2,043.61	2,043.61	2,043.61	2,043.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	16,358.53	-	-	26,793.20
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	5,064.05	-	-	5,064.05
9	Net worth	-	-	18,402.14	-	-	28,836.81
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	9,212.11	5,430.87	9,212.11	14,437.14	7,622.35	14,437.14
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.55	0.44	0.55	0.56	0.41	0.56
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	7.78	4.52	20.90	9.39	8.53	38.86
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	4.01	3.16	2.89	3.21	2.86	3.20
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	13.93	10.41	10.29	9.05	11.37	10.17

- Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India limited ("NSE") and BSE Limited under regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ annual financial results is available on the websites of the NSE and BSE Limited and on the Company's website (www.narayanahealth.org). b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to NSE and BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.narayanahealth.org).

For Narayana Hrudayalaya Limited

Sd/-.,

Dr. Emmanuel Rupert

Managing Director & Group CEO.

Place: Bengaluru

Date: 24-05-2024